

# Prannath Parnami Institute of Management & Technology

(Governed by M.R.S Shri Prannath Parnami Education Society ) Approved by AICTE, New Delhi & Affiliated to GJUS&T, Hisar

Date : 21.05.2024

## **Fee Structure**

### **B.Tech Program Fee Structure**

Tuition Fee: Rs. 60000/- per year Development Fund: Rs. 8000/- per year Student Fund: Rs. 2000/- per year Security/ Caution Fee: Rs. 4000/- one time refundable Prospectus Cum Admission form: Rs. 1000/-

#### **BCA Program Fee Structure**

Tuition Fee: Rs. 40000/- per year Development Fund: Rs. 8000/- per year Student Fund: Rs. 2000/- per year Security/ Caution Money: Rs. 4000/- one time refundable Prospectus Cum Admission form: Rs. 1000/-

#### **Hostel Fee Structure**

AC Hostel: Rs. 90000/- per year Non AC Hostel: Rs. 60000/- per year Security/ Caution Money: Rs. 4000/- one time refundable

Note: Fee will be paid by students in two installments as per guidelines of GJUS&T, Hisar.







Campus :- NH-52, Rajgarh Road, Chaudharywas (Hisar) - 125001, Haryana, INDIA Contact:- +91 -9215841042, 9215841060, E-mail:- info@ppimt.edu.in Website:- www.ppimt.edu.in

#### Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee, Haryana SCO-38-39, Sector-17 A, Chandigarh

Phone No. 0172-2703839

E-mail ID <u>haryanasfc@gmail.com</u>

From

The Director General-cum-Member Secretary, Admission & Fee Regulatory Committee, Department of Technical Education, SCO 38-39, Sector 17-A, Chandigarh.

То

All Private Technical Educational Institutes

Memo No. 205 /A&FRC Dated: 21.03.2023

Subject: Provisional Tuition Fee, development Fund, Student Fund, Caution Money for newly established Private Technical Institutions for the session 2023-24.

The provisional fee for the session 2023-24 has been revised as follows:-

Sr. No.	Name of the Programme	Tuition Fee	Development Fund	Total
		Diploma Co	urse	
1	Engineering and Technology	₹30000/-	₹4500/-	₹34500/-
2	<sup>-</sup> Applied Art and Craft/Design/ Fashion & Apparel Designing	₹35000/-	₹5250/-	₹40250/-
3	Hotel Management & Catering Technology	₹30000/-	₹4500/-	₹34500/- Training, Food & other Lab Expenses +₹9000/- Operational Fee per annum
4	Pharmacy	₹35000/-	₹5250/-	₹40250/-
5	Architecture	₹30000/-	₹4500/-	₹34500/-
	U	nder-Graduate	e Courses	
1	Engineering and Technology/Planning	₹60000/-	₹9000/-	₹69000/-
2	- Applied Art and Craft/Design/ Fashion & Apparel designing	₹65000/-	₹9750/-	₹74750/-
3	Hotel Management & Catering Technology	₹40000/-	₹6000/-	₹46000/+₹10000/- Training, Food & other Lab Expenses +₹10000/-

				Operational Fee per annum.
4	Pharmacy	₹ 55000/-	₹ 8250/-	₹63250/-
5	B.Arch	₹65000/-	₹9750/-	₹74750/-
	P	ost-Graduate	Courses	
1	Engineering and Technology/Planning	₹62000/-	₹9300/-	₹71300/-
2	Applied Art and Craft/Design	₹68000/-	₹ 10200/-	₹78200/-
3	Hotel Management & Catering Technology	₹45000/-	₹ 6750/-	₹51750/-+₹12000/- Training, Food & other Lab Expenses+₹12000/- Operational Fee per annum.
4	Pharmacy	₹60000/-	₹9000/-	₹69000/-
5	MBA/PGDM	₹55000/-	₹8250/-	₹63250/-
6	MCA	₹55000/-	₹8250/-	₹63250/-
7	M.Arch	₹65000/-	₹9750/-	₹74750/-

#### **Other Charges:-**

-

Sr. No.	Name of the Programme	Student Fund	Caution Money- College (one time refundable)	Caution Money- Hostel/ Mess(one time from boarders/ Hostellers only, refundable)
1	Under-Graduate and Post- Graduate Courses	₹4000/-	₹4000/-	₹4000/-
2	Diploma Courses	₹3000/-	₹3000/-	₹3000/-

The Technical Institutes, other than newly established institutes charging fee less than the provisional fee for the Technical Courses, if so desire, may opt for charging above mentioned provisional fee, fixed by the Committee for the technical courses for the session 2023-24 onward, with prior permission of the Committee.

1 10 T T 1 1

Kallan 10/ 1 11

Joint Director (A&FRC), Admission and Fee Regulatory Committee, Haryana, Chandigarh.